•  Regional rules (n. 1, 28 ottobre 2011) for the storage and

application of liquid and slurry effluents from agricolture
(disposizioni in materia di utilizzazione organica degli effluenti
di allevamenti e delle acque reflue di aziende agricole.

Final Conference 16 September 2013

PM10 annual mean:
actual and trend scenario

Base case(2010)
CLE	  2020	  (GAINS-‐I	  SEN-‐v2013	  +	  	  RER

civile,	  traffico,	  energia)

Maps are corrected for the effect of the interannual variability
due to meteorology and subgrid variability

Final Conference 16 September 2013

PM10 daily mean:
actual and trend scenario

Base case(2010)
CLE	  2020	  (GAINS-‐I	  SEN-‐v2013	  +	  	  RER

civile,	  traffico,	  energia)

Maps are corrected for the effect of the interannual variability
due to meteorology and subgrid variability

Final Conference 16 September 2013

The target scenario for the AQ plan

!  The costs – effectiveness analysis is
applied to set the total emission
reduction target at regional level for
the AQ plan (PAIR)

Final Conference 16 September 2013

Costs – effectiveness
(Pareto curve)

24

86%

88%

90%

92%

94%

96%

98%

100%

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1

m
ea

n
P

M
1

0

Costs over CLE [AU]

PM10 yearly mean over the Emilia-Romagna region

CLE 2020

Target for the AQ Plan
MFR

Final Conference 16 September 2013

Emissions reduction target

25

% EMISSIONS
REDUCTION 2020	   COV	   NH3	   NOx	   PM10	   SO2

Target scenario
respect  to the 2010

emissions
-32%	   -48%	   -44%	   -30%	   -2%

CLE 2020 trend
scenario respect to
the 2010 emissions

-17%	   -9%	   -24%	   -24%	   +9%

Target scenario
respect to the CLE

2020 emissions
-18%	   -43%	   -26%	   -8%	   -10%

Final Conference 16 September 2013

Obiettivi di riduzione:
Emissioni (ton) 2010 2020

attuali 13637
scenario no piano 10324
scenario obiettivo di piano 9531

attuali 106745
scenario no piano 80997
scenario obiettivo di piano 59589

attuali 51522
scenario no piano 47085
scenario obiettivo di piano 26929

attuali 99000
scenario no piano 81895
scenario obiettivo di piano 67257

attuali 17498
scenario no piano 19038
scenario obiettivo di piano 17067

PM10

NOx

NH3

COV

SO2

!   per ottenere il pieno rispetto
del valore limite giornaliero di
PM10 si rendono necessarie
ulteriori azioni per la riduzione
delle emissioni inquinanti
rispetto a quelle previste dallo
scenario energetico nazionale